
PARK ADVISORY COMMISSION 

 

Revised July 1, 2024 

MEMBER EMAIL/PHONE 
THREE-YEAR 

TERM ENDING 
MEMBER 

SINCE 

 
Bryan Belisle  
3452 Van Dyke Street 
Ward 5 
 

 
bbelisle@ymail.com 
651-402-8493 

 
June 30, 2026 

 
2017 

Anastacia Davis 
4571 Lake Avenue North 
Ward 2 
 

aqdavis@umn.edu 
651-210-6054 

June 30, 2026 2017 

Bill Ganzlin* 
4746 Stewart Avenue 
Ward 2 
 

bganzlin@umn.edu 
651-398-0025 

June 30, 2026 1987 

Mike Shepard** 
4880 Morehead Avenue 
Ward 2 
 

lionmikeshepard@yahoo.com 
651-308-8109 

June 30, 2025 2016 

Ginny Davis 
4761 Brooke Court 
Ward 2 
 

ginnydavish14@gmail.com 
612-799-2956 

June 30, 2027 2019 

Victoria Biehn 
1784 Cedar Cove 
Ward 5 
 

tscapis1@yahoo.com 
651-675-7169 

June 30, 2027 2019 

Mark Cermak 
4640 Carolyn Lane 
Ward 1 
 

mcermak1971@hotmail.com 
651-426-7314 

June 30, 2027 2019 

Seven-member commission 
*Chair 
**Vice Chair 
 
 
Staff Liaisons: Paul Kauppi, Public Works Director/City Engineer 
 651-429-8563 
 pkauppi@whitebearlake.org 
 
 Andy Wietecki, Parks & Facilities Foreman 
 651-747-3654 
 awietecki@whitebearlake.org 
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